For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Andrew Olson, VP Business Banking Phone: (888) 728-1954

Springfield, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize individuals who have exhibited a commitment to community service through volunteer work.

Peoples Bank & Trust has selected Michael Horstman and Dick Livingston as our Co-Volunteers of the Quarter for their work with Habitat for Humanity of Sangamon County.

Mike Horstman has been volunteering on home construction sites with Habitat for Humanity for about 6 years, and Dick Livingston has been volunteering with Habitat for 27 years. Neither of them had a background in construction when they began volunteering, and both found their way to the organization through church missions.

Habitat for Humanity of Sangamon County builds and repairs homes in Springfield and the surrounding community through volunteer labor and donations. Individuals who are interested in volunteering can apply through the website, www.habitatsangamon.com, or by visiting and contacting the group through their Facebook page. Families and individuals who are in need of decent shelter can apply through the website and by attending a Home Ownership Information Session.

Peoples Bank and Trust is honoring Michael and Dick for their community service with a donation to the Habitat for Humanity of Sangamon County and their names have been added to a Volunteer of the Quarter plaque, which is displayed in the bank's lobby.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with thirteen offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Arcola, Arthur, Tuscola, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full-service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small businesses and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.